NKURENKURU TOWN COUNCIL

Tel: 066 258089/120/121 Fax: 066 258000/091
— info@nkurenkurutc.com.na,, P.O Box 6004, Nkurenkuru, Namibia

Project Title: Construction of Municipal Services (Roads, Sewer and Water
reticulation) for Nkurenkuru extension 3: Phase 4.

STANDARD FORM
for

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Nkurenkuru Town Council
P.O. Box 6004
Nkurenkuru

= - = - - - === ==
All official correspondences must be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer. 1



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

1. Project Title: Construction of municipal Services (Roads, Sewer and Water

reticulation) for Nkurenkuru Extension 3, Phase 4.

Reference number of procurement: No: W/ONB/NKU001/07/2023

2. Scope of Contract: Construction of municipal Services(Roads, Sewer and Water
reticulation)for Nkurenkuru Extension 3, Phase 4

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding.

Date of Invitation of Bids: 28 July 2023

Closing date for submission of bids:08 September2023

Date and place of opening of bids: 08 September2023 at 12H00 in the Council’s

A O

Boardroom
7. Number of bids received by closing date: Nineteen

8. Responsiveness of bids: One (1)

No | Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
{Yes/ No)
1 Ashikuni Construction & N$ 5,281,417.71 No Contractor failed to score 80 point on the
Plumbing technical adequacy

2 Penatu Trading cc N$ 5,278,247.18 No A bidder failed to complete section viii
Contract form

3 Capital Technical Services | N$ 4,118,128.02 | No The price schedule is below the 10% of the

JV Kores Construction cc proposed budget of the project.

4 Wecca Investment cc N$ 5,219,930.16 No After recalculation the corrected bid amount
was found to be below 10% the Engineer’s
cost estimate.

5 Ekodi Investment cc N$ 5,271,940.00 | No A bidder failed to complete section viii

| Contract form
| 6 Vero Group CC N$ 4,954,280.16 No The price schedule is below the 10% of the
| proposed budget of the project.

7 Betonstein Construction cc | N$ 5,447,279.75 No Financial status and attached Ayeshe letter
not initialled.

All official correspondences must be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer. 2



'8 Canaan Road Construction | N$ 5,561,601.52 No A bidder%iled t‘o_Eom_p-lete section viii
cc Contract form and Valid Company
Registration CertificateValid good standing
certificate with Social Security Commission
Original valid good standing tax certificate
Jrom the receiver of revenue not initialed.
9 Pekwafo Trading JV N$ 5,283,856.93 No A bidder failed to complete section viii
Silikunga Investment cc Contract form
10 | Maperes Investments N$ 5,219,164.63 No the bidder attached a forged fitness certificate
for Nkurenkuru Town Council
11 | Twali Construction cc N$ 4,827,780.16 | No The price schedule is below the 10% of the
proposed budged of the project.
12 | NGC Investment pty LTD | N$ 5,219,502.58 | No Contractor failed to score 80 point on the
I technical adequacy
«~ | Mawila Technical Services | N$ 5,230,518.21 yes
cC
14 | Sebke Civil Contractors cc | N$ 4,337,351..56 | No The price schedule is below the 10%of the
proposed budget of the project.
15 | Zero Six Five Trading cc N$ 4,217,203,24 | No The price schedule is below the 10% of the
proposed budget of the project.
16 | Brumar Construction cc N$ 4,590,793.79 | No The price schedule is below the 10% of the
proposed budget of the project.
17 | James and Young trading | N$ 5,673,793.79 | No The price schedule is below the 10% of the
Enterprises proposed budget of the project.
18 | Quma Investments cc N$ 3,988,736.02 | No The price schedule is below the 10% of the
proposed budget of the project.
19 | Bishop Lavis JV Epale N$ 5,219,403.91 | No The bidder Attached the completion certificate
Investments cc of the company which are not part of the Joint
venture written on the bid document. Did not
initial on page 24,25,24.

All official correspondences must be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer. 3




9. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price after | C. price after D. Price after | Rank
Opening N$ corrections Adjustments N$ Margin of
Preference [If
applicable]
Mawila Technical N$ 5,230,518.21 N$ 5,230,518.21 | N$ 5,230,518.21 N/A 1
Services cc

“

All official correspondences must be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer. 4




